After Recording Return to: SANDRA L. KEMPER P.O. Box 1081 Keno, Or. 97627

Until a change is requested all tax statements

Shall be sent to the address above.

** This document is being recorded in counter-part.

Asyen 57290

WARRANTY DEED
(INDIVIDUAL)

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 08/15/2003 2.36 pm
Vol M03 Pg 596/2-/5
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 36 pm # of Pgs 4

Davis

PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST; KATHLEEN SHIPSEY EXCEPT, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST AND ELIZABETH A. BEYER, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST, herein called Grantor(s), convey(s) to JOHN R. JUDKINS and OLA FERN JUDKINS, herein called Grantee(s), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 21, Block 27, Tract No. 1004, THIRD ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$TO CONVEY TITLE ONLY. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

Dated July 8, 2003.

PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY	KATHLEEN SHIPSEY DAVIS
Glizabeth a Reyer	
ELIZABETH A. BEYER	
STATE OF, Coun	ty of) ss.
On this day of June, 2003 pe acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b	rsonally appeared the above named Patrick Edward Shipsey and e his voluntary act and deed.
	Before me:
	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires:
JONATHAN BARNES Comm. # 1426882 NOWAY PUBLIC - CALFORMA Morin County My Comm. Expines July 24, 2007	ally appeared the above named Elizabeth A. Beyer and acknowledged act and deed. Before me: The The Branes for Control of
	o net volumina, utvi and dood.
This document is filed at the request of:	Before me:
	Notary Public for Oregon
TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	My commission expires:
525 Main Street	Official Seal

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Order No.: 00057290

After Recording Return to: SANDRA L. KEMPER P.O. Box 1081 Keno, Or. 97627 Until a change is requested all tax statements Shall be sent to the address above.

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST; KATHLEEN SHIPSEY DAVID, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST AND ELIZABETH A. BEYER, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST, herein called Grantor(s), convey(s) to JOHN R. JUDKINS and OLA FERN JUDKINS, herein called Grantee(s), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 21, Block 27, Tract No. 1064, THIRD ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$TO CONVEY TITLE ONLY. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

Dated June 19, 2003. PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY ELIZABETH A. BEYER STATE OF , County of On this day of June, 2003 personally appeared the above named Patrick Edward Shipsey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: STATE OF ____, County of day of June, 2003 personally appeared the above named Elizabeth A. Beyer and acknowledged On this the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: , County of Ale day of June, 2003 personally appeared the above named Kathleen Shipsey Davis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. This document is filed at the request of: Before me: **Notary Public for Oregon ASDEN** LE **&** ESCROW, INC. My commission expires: Official Seal 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 OFFICIAL SEAL DAYID H BANTA

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 33660

Order No.: 00057290

After Recording Return to:
SANDRA L. KEMPER
P.O. Box 1081
Keno, Or. 97627
Until a change is requested all tax statements
Shall be sent to the address above.

WARRANTY DEED

Davis

PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST; KATHLEEN SHIPSEY EATED, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST AND ELIZABETH A. BEYER, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/3 INTEREST, herein called Grantor(s), convey(s) to JOHN R. JUDKINS and OLA FERN JUDKINS, herein called Grantee(s), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 21, Block 27, Tract No. 1064, THIRD ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$TO CONVEY TITLE ONLY. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93,930)

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

Dated June 19 2003.	
Muller	
PATRICK EDWARD SHIPSEY	KATHLEEN-SHIPSEY DAVIS
56	
ELIZABETH & BEYER	
	•
STATE OF California	County of Kern ss.
On this 28th day of July 200	3 personally appeared the above named Patrick Edward Shipsey and
acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	t to be his voluntary act and deed.
	Before men Surette parameted
	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires: Yuly 13, 2000
STATE OF . C	County of) ss.
the foregoing instrument to be her volu	Before me:
	My commission expires:
STATE OFC	County of ss.
On this day of June, 290: acknowledged the foregoing instrument	3 personally appeared the above named Kathleen Shipsey Dayls and to be her voluntary act and deed.
This document is filed at the request of:	
This document is filed at the request of:	Before me:
This document is filed at the request of:	Before me: Notary Public for Oregon
This document is filed at the request of: TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Before me:
Spen TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Before me: Notary Public for Oregon
^	Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

Order No.: 09057290

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
•	> ss.
County of Kern	_ J
On July 28,2003 before me, S	Sheron Annette Tvaffanskelt, Auto
personally appeared Patrick Su	upsey
	Neme(ii) of Signer(ii)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
Commission # 1364703 Notary Public - California Nam County My Column. Expires Sul 13, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their author/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	San 104 11 11
	mount pattansley
	Public Public
	ω
<u></u>	TONAL
	TIONAL
I waster the presentation Policies to day	
I nough the information delow is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent removel and reattacht	
fraudulent removal and reattache	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pre- fraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
Description of Attached Document	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever ment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reattache	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: **Document** **Document	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Warranty Document Date: 7/28/03	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: **Document** **Document	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	rove valuable to persona relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document. Deed Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document. Deed Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Tove valuable to persona relying on the document and could preventment of this form to another document. Deed
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Top of thumb here Top of thumber to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Top of thumb here Top of thumber to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: Top of thumb hen